

HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ___

Introduced by: Chyung

1 A HOUSE RESOLUTION congratulating the Lake Central 2 Dance Team.

Whereas, The Lake Central Centralettes Dance Team won
the 2019 Indiana High School Dance Team Association state

5 championship in their division;

Whereas, The Centralettes competed in Orlando, Florida,
during the National Dance Association National
Championships for 2019 and placed in the top five;

9 Whereas, The Centralettes have won 11 national 10 championships since 1998 and remain undefeated in the 11 IHSDTA state championship since 1995;

Whereas, Kevin Mathis is a veteran dance coach who has led the Centralettes to more than 50 state and national

20192888



HR 1555/DI 133 2019

championships since 1989;

1

15

16

17

18

19 20

21

22

Whereas, Members of the 2018-2019 Centralettes are: 2 Jessica Almaraz, Anna Amanatidis, Madison Gelatka, Carly 3 Gibson, Gabriella Grahovac, Hala Haddad, Chloe Hardesty, 4 Isabella Holdren, Sofia Jasnic, Lilah Lopez, Meghan 5 Martewicz, Claire Nowacki, Maya Pasyk, Courtney Pereira, 6 Gianna Poulos, Grace Penna, Jade Prescaro, Miranda Prowse, 7 Jessica Rech, Lily Rogers, Emma Schallmo, Alaina Seren, 8 9 Jamie Szczecina, Jocelyn Vanek, and Melissa Vanek; and 10 Whereas, The Centralettes continue a tradition of excellence, and their long history of state championship and national wins 11 results from the hard work, talent, skill, and commitment given 12 by each member for the team: Therefore, 13 14

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana:

SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives congratulates the Lake Central Centralettes Dance Team on their state championship title and continued legacy of excellence.

SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit copies of the resolution to Lake Central Dance Team coach Kevin Mathis.

20192888



HR 1555/DI 133 2019